Terms of Service

Welcome to UnReal1Productions! By accessing or using our website or services, you agree to comply with and be bound by the following Terms of Service. Please read these terms carefully before using our services.

1. Acceptance of Terms

By using UnReal1Productions' services, including our website and any associated services, you agree to these Terms of Service and any future modifications. If you do not agree with these terms, please do not use our services.

2. Services

UnReal1Productions provides photography and media services for events, portraits, promotional

content, and more. Services are provided based on availability and require proper booking and payment in advance. We reserve the right to refuse or cancel services at our discretion.

3. Bookings and Payments

- Booking Process: Clients can book our photography services through our website or by contacting us directly. All bookings are subject to availability and require confirmation from UnReal1Productions.
- Payment Terms: Full payment or a deposit may be required at the time of booking. Payment methods accepted include credit cards, e-transfers, or other secure payment gateways as specified.
- Cancellations and Refunds: Cancellations must be made at least 1 week in advance for a full refund. Any cancellations after this time may result in a partial or no refund, depending on the circumstances.
- Rescheduling: Clients can request to reschedule their sessions based on availability. We will make every effort to accommodate rescheduling requests but cannot guarantee availability.

4. Client Responsibilities

- Cooperation: Clients must provide necessary details and cooperate with UnReal1Productions to ensure successful delivery of services. Failure to provide information or meet at scheduled times may result in delays or cancellation.
- Permissions: Clients are responsible for obtaining any necessary permissions or permits for photography at specific locations, including event venues, private properties, and public spaces.

5. Use of Content

- Ownership of Images: All images and media created by UnReal1Productions remain the intellectual property of UnReal1Productions unless otherwise agreed upon in writing.
- Client Usage Rights: Clients are granted a non-exclusive, non-transferable right to use the images for personal or commercial purposes, as agreed upon.

Clients may not sell, modify, or distribute the images without prior written consent from UnReal1Productions.

• Promotional Use: UnReal1Productions reserves the right to use images or media captured during client sessions for promotional purposes, including portfolio displays, marketing materials, and social media. Clients may opt out of this usage by providing written notice before the session.

6. Limitation of Liability

UnReal1Productions is committed to providing the highest quality services. However, we are not liable for:

- Any delays, disruptions, or technical issues that may occur during events or sessions.
- Any loss of data, revenue, or business caused by the use of our services or website.
- Any unauthorized access or use of personal information due to external security breaches.

Our liability is limited to the total amount paid for the service in question.

7. Third-Party Services

UnReal1Productions may engage third-party vendors, such as payment processors or equipment rental companies, to assist in providing services. We are not responsible for any issues arising from third-party services, and their terms and policies will apply.

8. Privacy

Your privacy is important to us. Please review our Privacy Policy to understand how we collect, use, and protect your personal information.

9. Termination

We reserve the right to terminate or suspend access to our services without notice for any reason, including but not limited to the violation of these Terms of Service. Upon termination, your right to use our services will cease immediately.

10. Governing Law

These Terms of Service are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Alberta, Canada. Any disputes or claims arising from the use of our services will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in Alberta.

11. Changes to Terms

UnReal1Productions reserves the right to update or modify these Terms of Service at any time without prior notice. Changes will be posted on this page, and continued use of our services after any changes constitutes acceptance of the updated terms.

12. Contact Us

If you have any questions about these Terms of Service, please contact us at:

UnReal1Productions

Email: unreal1productions96@gmail.com